

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/23/2018

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 08, 2018

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C22309	MTCER500-201	7	WORKZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC	\$373,967.59	\$232,254.78	62.11%	-\$141,712.81
Letting Totals			7		\$373,967.59	\$232,254.78	62.11%	-\$141,712.81

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: **03/23/2018**

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20180308
 Letting Date: March 08, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22309
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 08/31/18 COMPLETION
 DATE

Project(s): MTCER500-201
 Counties: LA PLATA, SAN JUAN

Contract Description:

Remove and replace Class I & II sign panels on US 550, US 160 and SH 140 in La Plata and San Juan Counties. Replace damaged sign posts and bases as needed.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	678A	WORKZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC	\$232,254.78	100.00%	62.11%
2	2003A	ALERT TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.	\$245,745.66	105.81%	65.71%
3	1342A	CC ENTERPRISES - TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC.	\$278,282.46	119.82%	74.41%
4	1483A	ACM CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$285,982.65	123.13%	76.47%
5	1507A	PAONIA, INC dba PAONIA, LLC	\$309,725.03	133.36%	82.82%
6	1587	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$363,043.26	156.31%	97.08%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$373,967.59	161.02%	100.00%
7	1231A	INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY	\$441,633.45	190.15%	118.09%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180308
 Letting Date: March 08, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22309
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA, SAN JUAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		(2) 2003A ALERT TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	79.000 EACH	100.00000	7,900.00	50.00000	3,950.00	75.00000	5,925.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1,300.000 EACH	50.00000	65,000.00	25.00000	32,500.00	35.00000	45,500.00
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	250.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00	155.00000	3,100.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	20.000 LF	5.00000	100.00	3.00000	60.00	6.00000	120.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	20.000 LF	8.00000	160.00	1.00000	20.00	10.00000	200.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	6.000 EACH	100.00000	600.00	35.00000	210.00	65.00000	390.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	4,070.670 SF	21.00000	85,484.07	11.50000	46,812.71	16.50000	67,166.06
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	3,612.230 SF	24.00000	86,693.52	15.50000	55,989.57	20.00000	72,244.60
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	525.000 LF	12.00000	6,300.00	6.50000	3,412.50	15.00000	7,875.00
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	45.000 EACH	100.00000	4,500.00	100.00000	4,500.00	95.00000	4,275.00
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	120.000 LF	20.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	1,800.00	16.00000	1,920.00
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	10.000 EACH	200.00000	2,000.00	235.00000	2,350.00	229.00000	2,290.00
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	140.000 LF	20.00000	2,800.00	16.00000	2,240.00	26.00000	3,640.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180308
 Letting Date: March 08, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22309
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA, SAN JUAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		(2) 2003A ALERT TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY			LCC:					
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	10.000 EACH	200.00000	2,000.00	220.00000	2,200.00	229.00000	2,290.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	300.000 HOUR	25.00000	7,500.00	20.00000	6,000.00	18.00000	5,400.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	80.000 DAY	600.00000	48,000.00	300.00000	24,000.00	100.00000	8,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	6.000 EACH	25.00000	150.00	5.00000	30.00	10.00000	60.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	26.000 EACH	30.00000	780.00	5.00000	130.00	10.00000	260.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	20.000 EACH	25.00000	500.00	10.00000	200.00	2.00000	40.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	1,150.00000	2,300.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	900.00000	1,800.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00	200.00000	200.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	6.00000	300.00	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00
Section Totals:			\$373,967.59		\$232,254.78		\$245,745.66	
Contract Grand Totals			\$373,967.59		\$232,254.78		\$245,745.66	

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180308
 Letting Date: March 08, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22309
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA, SAN JUAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS		(4) 1483A ACM CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 1507A PAONIA, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY			LCC:					
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	79.000 EACH	40.00000	3,160.00	120.00000	9,480.00	75.00000	5,925.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1,300.000 EACH	30.00000	39,000.00	60.00000	78,000.00	15.00000	19,500.00
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	65.00000	1,300.00	20.00000	400.00	125.00000	2,500.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	20.000 LF	1.00000	20.00	2.00000	40.00	75.00000	1,500.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	20.000 LF	1.00000	20.00	2.00000	40.00	25.00000	500.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	6.000 EACH	10.00000	60.00	120.00000	720.00	25.00000	150.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	4,070.670 SF	20.00000	81,413.40	15.00000	61,060.05	15.50000	63,095.39
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	3,612.230 SF	22.00000	79,469.06	20.00000	72,244.60	19.50000	70,438.49
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	525.000 LF	6.00000	3,150.00	10.00000	5,250.00	7.55000	3,963.75
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	45.000 EACH	100.00000	4,500.00	85.00000	3,825.00	85.00000	3,825.00
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	120.000 LF	20.00000	2,400.00	14.00000	1,680.00	9.97000	1,196.40
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	10.000 EACH	275.00000	2,750.00	220.00000	2,200.00	275.00000	2,750.00
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	140.000 LF	25.00000	3,500.00	18.00000	2,520.00	19.15000	2,681.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180308
 Letting Date: March 08, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22309
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA, SAN JUAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS		(4) 1483A ACM CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 1507A PAONIA, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	10.000 EACH	275.00000	2,750.00	220.00000	2,200.00	275.00000	2,750.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	100.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
630-00000	Flagging	300.000 HOUR	5.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	300.00	35.00000	10,500.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	80.000 DAY	25.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	800.00	1,100.00000	88,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	6.000 EACH	5.00000	30.00	1.00000	6.00	75.00000	450.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	26.000 EACH	15.00000	390.00	1.00000	26.00	100.00000	2,600.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	20.000 EACH	1.00000	20.00	1.00000	20.00	20.00000	400.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	10.00000	20.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00	20.00000	1,000.00
Section Totals:				\$278,282.46		\$285,982.65		\$309,725.03
Contract Grand Totals				\$278,282.46		\$285,982.65		\$309,725.03

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180308
 Letting Date: March 08, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22309
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA, SAN JUAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.		(7) 1231A INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
								LCC:
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	79.000 EACH	115.00000	9,085.00	148.00000	11,692.00		
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1,300.000 EACH	40.00000	52,000.00	39.00000	50,700.00		
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	225.00000	4,500.00	130.00000	2,600.00		
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	20.000 LF	25.00000	500.00	5.00000	100.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	20.000 LF	25.00000	500.00	11.00000	220.00		
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	6.000 EACH	85.00000	510.00	108.00000	648.00		
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	4,070.670 SF	22.00000	89,554.74	22.56000	91,834.32		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	3,612.230 SF	24.00000	86,693.52	20.35000	73,508.88		
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	525.000 LF	3.00000	1,575.00	9.05000	4,751.25		
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	45.000 EACH	300.00000	13,500.00	256.00000	11,520.00		
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	120.000 LF	6.00000	720.00	11.00000	1,320.00		
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	10.000 EACH	485.00000	4,850.00	324.00000	3,240.00		
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	140.000 LF	12.75000	1,785.00	17.00000	2,380.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180308
 Letting Date: March 08, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22309
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA, SAN JUAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.		(7) 1231A INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	10.000 EACH	485.00000	4,850.00	324.00000	3,240.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	22,000.00000	22,000.00	103,100.00000	103,100.00		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	2,417.00000	2,417.00		
630-00000	Flagging	300.000 HOUR	30.00000	9,000.00	27.75000	8,325.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	80.000 DAY	450.00000	36,000.00	716.00000	57,280.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	6.000 EACH	10.00000	60.00	34.00000	204.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	26.000 EACH	10.00000	260.00	45.00000	1,170.00		
630-80350	Vertical Panel	20.000 EACH	5.00000	100.00	23.00000	460.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,995.00000	9,990.00		
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	1.000 EACH	750.00000	750.00	833.00000	833.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	5.00000	250.00	2.00000	100.00		
Section Totals:				\$363,043.26		\$441,633.45		
Contract Grand Totals				\$363,043.26		\$441,633.45		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180308
Letting Date: March 08, 2018
Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22309
Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA, SAN
JUAN

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/23/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Letting No: 20180308
 Letting Date: March 08, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22309
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 08/31/18 COMPLETION
 DATE

Counties: LA PLATA, SAN
 JUAN
 Project(s): MTCER500-201

Contract Description:

Remove and replace Class I & II sign panels on US 550, US 160 and SH 140 in La Plata and San Juan Counties. Replace damaged sign posts and bases as needed.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	79.000	100.00000	50.00000 EACH	7,900.00	3,950.00	50.00%	-3,950.00
0010	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	1,300.000	50.00000	25.00000 EACH	65,000.00	32,500.00	50.00%	-32,500.00
0015	203-01597 Pothing	20.000	250.00000	200.00000 HOUR	5,000.00	4,000.00	80.00%	-1,000.00
0020	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	20.000	5.00000	3.00000 LF	100.00	60.00	60.00%	-40.00
0025	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	20.000	8.00000	1.00000 LF	160.00	20.00	12.50%	-140.00
0030	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	6.000	100.00000	35.00000 EACH	600.00	210.00	35.00%	-390.00
0035	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	4,070.670	21.00000	11.50000 SF	85,484.07	46,812.71	54.76%	-38,671.36
0040	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	3,612.230	24.00000	15.50000 SF	86,693.52	55,989.57	64.58%	-30,703.95

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/23/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Letting No: 20180308
 Letting Date: March 08, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22309
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 08/31/18 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: LA PLATA, SAN JUAN
 Project(s): MTCER500-201

Contract Description:

Remove and replace Class I & II sign panels on US 550, US 160 and SH 140 in La Plata and San Juan Counties. Replace damaged sign posts and bases as needed.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0045	614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	525.000	12.00000	6.50000 LF	6,300.00	3,412.50	54.17%	-2,887.50
0050	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	45.000	100.00000	100.00000 EACH	4,500.00	4,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0055	614-01575 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	120.000	20.00000	15.00000 LF	2,400.00	1,800.00	75.00%	-600.00
0060	614-01578 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	10.000	200.00000	235.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,350.00	117.50%	350.00
0065	614-01585 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Post)	140.000	20.00000	16.00000 LF	2,800.00	2,240.00	80.00%	-560.00
0070	614-01588 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	10.000	200.00000	220.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,200.00	110.00%	200.00
0075	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	40,000.00000	35,000.00000 L S	40,000.00	35,000.00	87.50%	-5,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation
Low Bid Item Analysis

Printed On: **03/23/2018**

Page 3 of 4

Letting No: 20180308	Contract ID: C22309	Counties: LA PLATA, SAN JUAN
Letting Date: March 08, 2018	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 08/31/18 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): MTCER500-201

Contract Description:

Remove and replace Class I & II sign panels on US 550, US 160 and SH 140 in La Plata and San Juan Counties. Replace damaged sign posts and bases as needed.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0080	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV) L S	1.000	3,000.00000	3,500.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00	116.67%	500.00
0085	630-00000 Flagging HOUR	300.000	25.00000	20.00000	7,500.00	6,000.00	80.00%	-1,500.00
0090	630-00012 Traffic Control Management DAY	80.000	600.00000	300.00000	48,000.00	24,000.00	50.00%	-24,000.00
0095	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) EACH	6.000	25.00000	5.00000	150.00	30.00	20.00%	-120.00
0100	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) EACH	26.000	30.00000	5.00000	780.00	130.00	16.67%	-650.00
0105	630-80350 Vertical Panel EACH	20.000	25.00000	10.00000	500.00	200.00	40.00%	-300.00
0110	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel EACH	2.000	1,150.00000	1,500.00000	2,300.00	3,000.00	130.43%	700.00
0115	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type) EACH	1.000	500.00000	300.00000	500.00	300.00	60.00%	-200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/23/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 4

Letting No: 20180308	Contract ID: C22309	Counties: LA PLATA, SAN JUAN
Letting Date: March 08, 2018	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 08/31/18 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): MTCER500-201

Contract Description:

Remove and replace Class I & II sign panels on US 550, US 160 and SH 140 in La Plata and San Juan Counties. Replace damaged sign posts and bases as needed.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0120	630-80380 Traffic Cone	50.000	6.00000	1.00000 EACH	300.00	50.00	16.67%	-250.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$373,967.59	\$232,254.78	62.11%	-\$141,712.81
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$373,967.59	\$232,254.78	62.11%	-\$141,712.81